# The City of Lee's Summit

## **Legislation Text**

File #: BILL NO. 17-113, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2. ADMINISTRATION, SECTION 2-60.21-RULE 2.1. ORDER OF BUSINESS, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY CHARTER, SECOND AMENDED, APPROVED APRIL 4, 2017. (Rules 5/22/17)

### **Background:**

Per adopted Charter amendments to Sec. 3.13 Legislative Procedures, subsections (e) and (f), the order of the Council agenda requires adjustment. This issue was presented to the Council Rules Committee for discussion on April 26, 2017, and Staff received direction to draft an ordinance amending the Code of Ordinances to reflect the amendments to the Charter.

#### Other Information/Unique Characteristics:

Δtt	اہ ہ		٠:	~ +	h	
ATT	ลดเ	10	กเ	ςт	ոբ	١,

cu is tric.
Proposed ordinance;
Approved amendments to the Charter for Section 3.13. Legislative Proceedings, as approved by
the voters on April 4, 2017, and
Existing Code of Ordinances, Sec. 2-60.21 Rule 2.1-Order of business, and

#### **Proposed Council Motion:**

FIRST MOTION: I move for second reading of AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2. ADMINISTRATION, SECTION 2-60.21-RULE 2.1. ORDER OF BUSINESS, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY CHARTER, SECOND AMENDED, APPROVED APRIL 4, 2017.

SECOND MOTION: I move for adoption of AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2. ADMINISTRATION, SECTION 2-60.21-RULE 2.1. ORDER OF BUSINESS, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY CHARTER, SECOND AMENDED, APPROVED APRIL 4, 2017.